
The List of Service Providers 

No. Names of Service Providers Phone No. Email 

1 Aung Ko Lwin (MFVP)
09 892103634,

09 261116446
aungkolwin200@gmail.com

2 Aung Phyo Lin (Solar) 09 422458118 zebraphyo@gmail.com

3 Aung Thet Din 09 972118066 aungthetdin@gmail.com

4 Chan Tha Aung (Energy Efficiency) 09 448898900 chan@wenergyglobal.com

5 Dr. Win Htut (MFVP) 09 250459076 suhtut@gmail.com

6 Han Win Toe ( Solis inverters ) 09 43023335 hanwin@solisinverters.com

7 Indigo (Solar) 09 969895817 zin@indigoenergy.net

8 Khin Aung 09 43066741 khinaung1@googlemail.com

9 Leon Aung Theik 09 777343072 leontheik@gmail.com

10 May Bagyi Han (Food Safety)
09 969402000

09 401537788
maybagyihan75@gmail.com

11 Min Min Htun (Boiler) 09 966662099 walter@forbesmarshall.com
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The List of Service Providers 

No. Names of Service Providers Phone No. Email 

12 Min Zaw Oo 09 979112985 mmin.zzaw@gmail.com

13
Myat Wutt Yee 

(Energy & Water Efficiency)
09 5198049 myatlay87@gmail.com 

14 Myo Min Thein

09 420019789, 

09 790698379,

09 955019789

myominthein.mya@gmail.com

15 Myo Nyi (Solar) 09 972914320
myonyi06@gmail.com;

myonyi@starlit-mm.com

16 Nay Lin 09 421088549
daniel@buildingmarkets.org 

u.lynnnay@gmail.com

17 Ne Win (Energy Efficiency) 09 977100811 winwynner@gmail.com

18
Nyo Nyo Khaing

(Renewable Energy Consultant)
09 5101330

sctengg3@gmail.com

sctenviro@gmail.com

19 Pho Thawda 09 420050658 phothawda@gmail.com

20 Seinn Wutt Yee 09 43107150 seinnwittyee.swy@gmail.com
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The List of Service Providers 

No. Names of Service Providers Phone No. Email 

21 Shine Win Latt 09 979065943 shinewinlatt.mm@gmail.com

22
Soe Moe Oo @ Rayman Soe 

(Energy Efficiency, OSH, Food Safety)
09 250064317 soemoeooster@gmail.com

23 Thiha Lynn (Boiler & Steam Solution) 09 5055682 thiha.ueeg@outlook.com

24 Thinzar (Mawlamyine) 09 5322999
ht.mayyyuthanlwin@gmail.com

thinzar2999@gmail.com

25 Thura Kyaw (Food Safety) 09 979751754 thurakyaw06@gmail.com

26 Tin Zaw Tun
09 421727963,

09 971079809
tinzawtun91@gmail.com

27
Tun Naing Lin 

(SME business Consultant)
09 420139588 kolinstar30@gmail.com

28 Win Min Zaw 09448006736 zaw.winmin@gmail.com

29 Win Thein 09 420024102 winthein.research@gmail.com

30 Ye Min Thu (Energy Efficiency) 09 5162173 yeminthu.tpt@gmail.com

31 Yee Yee Thant 09 256009478 yeeyeethant86@gmail.com
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Notes for Selecting Service Providers 

1. The service providers described in the list are the ones who assisted businesses with submission of project proposals in

RBF’s previous call for proposals and those who would like to assist businesses in 6th Call for Proposals.

2. The list is compiled in Alphabetical Order.

3. If necessary, SMEs could seek the help of service providers in preparing and submission of project proposals.

4. On the other hand, SMEs could also write and submit project proposals on their own or seek the assistance from the

service providers who are not mentioned in the list.

5. SMEs do not require to pay consultation fees to service providers, instead RBF will pay on behalf of SMEs.

6. Kindly note that service providers in the list are external consultants and not the employees of RBF.


